

For Immediate Release

26777 Halsted Road | Farmington Hills, MI 48331 | www.amerisure.com

Media Contact: Marilyn Banes Senior Marketing & Communications Specialist 248-426-7914 | mbanes@amerisure.com

## Amerisure Awarded National Best and Brightest Companies to Work For® Recognition

**Farmington Hills, Mich., July 27, 2023** — Amerisure Insurance Company is proud to be recognized as a 2023 winner in the Summer Best and Brightest Companies to Work For<sup>®</sup> in the Nation program.

Amerisure was assessed by an independent research firm on key measures and named among the winning companies for "delivering exceptional human resource practices and an impressive commitment to their employees." This year marks the



eighth time Amerisure has participated in the program and been named to the prestigious national list.

"It's an honor for Amerisure to receive the Best & Brightest Companies to Work For award at the national level and to be recognized for the strength of our commitment to our exceptional employees," said Erin Buddie, vice president of human resources at Amerisure. "To once again be awarded for our company's engagement and enrichment efforts is a true testament to our collaborative *One Amerisure* service culture and the dedication of our employees."

The annual Best and Brightest competitions are sponsored by The National Association for Business Resources (NABR). It offers different timelines to apply and be recognized throughout the year — the Summer Best and Brightest program honored 137 organizations from across U.S. out of 1,100 nominations.

All local and national winning organizations are invited to attend an exclusive conference and ceremony for 2023 winners. This year's conference will be held on September 27-28 in Detroit, Michigan. Amerisure's Farmington Hills headquarters and Atlanta service center were also awarded the Best and Brightest recognition for 2023.

To see the complete list of recipients or learn more about the program, visit the **Best and Brightest website**.

## **About Amerisure Insurance**

Amerisure is a leading provider of commercial property and casualty insurance solutions for U.S.-based construction, manufacturing and healthcare businesses. Licensed in all fifty states and available through an exclusive network of elite independent agents, the company upholds an "A" (Excellent) financial strength rating, industry-leading service scores, and multiple awards for innovation. Amerisure has been in business for more than 100 years and is consistently named among the best places to work in the industry and throughout the nation. To learn more, visit <u>amerisure.com</u>.

###

